

TABULATION OF BIDS

South Ankeny Boulevard & SE Shurfine Drive/SW Prairie Trail Parkway

City of Ankeny

Project No. 117.1073.01A

Bid Date/Time: February 12, 2019 at 10:30 AM

Project No. 117.1073.01A Bid Date/Time: February 12, 2019 at 10:30 AM				1		2		3		4		4		4			
				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ALLIANCE CONSTRUCTION GRIMES, IA		CONCRETE TECHNOLOGIES GRIMES, IA		ABSOLUTE CONCRETE SLATER IA		HALBROOK EXCAVATING ANKENY, IA		ROGNES CORP ANKENY, IA		HAWKEYE PAVING BETTENDORF, IA	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	EARTHWORK																
2.01	Clearing and Grubbing	UNIT	41.5	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,150	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,187.50	\$ 131.50	\$ 5,457.25	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,187.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 7,262.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,300.00
2.02	Topsoil - Onsite	CY	3114	\$ 12.00	\$ 37,368	\$ 8.00	\$ 24,912.00	\$ 8.05	\$ 25,067.70	\$ 7.75	\$ 24,133.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 46,710.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 28,026.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 24,912.00
2.03	Excavation, Class 10	CY	9393	\$ 12.00	\$ 112,716	\$ 10.75	\$ 100,974.75	\$ 11.00	\$ 103,323.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 98,626.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 131,502.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 84,537.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 75,144.00
2.04	Subgrade Preparation, 12 Inches	SY	16825	\$ 3.00	\$ 50,475	\$ 1.80	\$ 30,285.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 31,126.25	\$ 1.75	\$ 29,443.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 84,125.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 67,300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 50,475.00
2.05	Subbase, Modified, 12 Inches	SY	13513	\$ 15.00	\$ 202,695	\$ 8.00	\$ 108,104.00	\$ 8.35	\$ 112,833.55	\$ 8.00	\$ 108,104.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 243,234.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 243,234.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 243,234.00
2.06	Removal of Known Pipe Culvert Greater Than or Equal to 36	LF	288	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,640	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 20.75	\$ 5,976.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,896.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,640.00
2.07	Compaction Testing	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2.08	Special Backfill	TON	727	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,175	\$ 29.00	\$ 21,083.00	\$ 29.25	\$ 21,264.75	\$ 28.00	\$ 20,356.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 23,264.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 37,077.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 36,350.00
	TRENCH AND TRENCHLESS CONSTRUCTION																
3.01	Replacement of Unsuitable Backfill Material	CY	100	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000	\$ 10.25	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 10.40	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00
3.02	Trench Compaction Testing	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
	SEWERS AND DRAINS																
4.01	Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 15 Inch. Dia.	LF	362	\$ 65.00	\$ 23,530	\$ 61.00	\$ 22,082.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 22,625.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 21,720.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 21,720.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 39,096.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 38,010.00
4.02	Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 18 Inch. Dia.	LF	359	\$ 70.00	\$ 25,130	\$ 66.00	\$ 23,694.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 24,232.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 23,335.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 23,335.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 40,208.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 37,695.00
4.03	Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 24 Inch. Dia.	LF	538	\$ 85.00	\$ 45,730	\$ 80.00	\$ 43,040.00	\$ 83.25	\$ 44,788.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 43,040.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 48,420.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 67,250.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 56,490.00
4.04	Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 36 Inch. Dia.	LF	350	\$ 110.00	\$ 38,500	\$ 107.00	\$ 37,450.00	\$ 109.25	\$ 38,237.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 58,100.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 49,000.00
4.05	Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCAP, 44x27 Inch. Dia.	LF	120	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,000	\$ 155.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 24,240.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 22,800.00
4.06	Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 42 Inch. Dia.	LF	618	\$ 135.00	\$ 83,430	\$ 138.00	\$ 85,284.00	\$ 140.50	\$ 86,829.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 83,430.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 86,520.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 125,454.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 117,420.00
4.07	Removal of Storm Sewer, RCP, 15 Inch. Dia.	LF	77	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,465	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 20.75	\$ 1,597.75	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,309.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,925.00
4.08	Pipe Culvert, Trenched, RCP, 24 Inch. Dia.	LF	54	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,050	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 83.25	\$ 4,495.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 7,344.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,400.00
4.09	Removal, Salvage, and Reinstall, RCP, 36 Inch. Dia.	LF	50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 41.75	\$ 2,087.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
4.10	Pipe Apron, Footing, and Apron Guard, Concrete, 18 Inch.	EA	4	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
4.11	Pipe Apron, Footing, and Apron Guard, Concrete, 24 Inch.	EA	3	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
4.12	Pipe Apron, Footing, and Apron Guard, Concrete, ARCH, 44	EA	1	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4.13	Pipe Apron, Footing, and Apron Guard, Concrete, 42 Inch.	EA	3	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14,400	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
4.14	Subdrain, PVC, 6 Inch.	LF	3135	\$ 13.00	\$ 40,755	\$ 18.00	\$ 56,430.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 40,755.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 56,430.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 72,105.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 62,700.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 87,780.00
4.15	Subdrain Cleanout, Type B, 24 Inch. Dia.	EA	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00
4.16	Subdrain Outlet, DR-303	EA	22	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,600	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 6,864.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,200.00
4.17	Subdrain Outlet, DR-306	EA	5	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00
4.18	Removal of Subdrain	LF	2500	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,500	\$ 1.60	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,500.00
4.19	Remove Pipe Apron, Concrete, 24 Inch.	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
4.20	Remove Pipe Apron, Concrete, 42 Inch.	EA	2	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 416.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
4.21	Remove, Salvage, and Reinstall, Apron, Concrete, 36 Inch.	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 572.00	\$ 1,144.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
	5 Water Mains																

TABULATION OF BIDS

South Ankeny Boulevard & SE Shurfine Drive/SW Prairie Trail Parkway

City of Ankeny

Project No. 117.1073.01A

Bid Date/Time: February 12, 2019 at 10:30 AM

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
7.12	Sidewalk, PCC, 5 Inch.	SY	1247	\$ 45.00	\$ 56,115	\$ 40.00	\$ 49,880.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 46,762.50	\$ 62.50	\$ 77,937.50	\$ 42.00	\$ 52,374.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 49,880.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 81,055.00
7.13	Sidewalk, PCC, 6 Inch.	SY	79.6	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,572	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,378.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 4,139.20	\$ 65.50	\$ 5,213.80	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,616.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,960.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,562.00
7.14	Sidewalk, PCC, Colored and Textured Concrete, 5 Inch.	SY	135.2	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,520	\$ 95.00	\$ 12,844.00	\$ 93.75	\$ 12,675.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 15,953.60	\$ 105.00	\$ 14,196.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 20,956.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 17,576.00
7.15	Detectable Warning, Cast Iron	SF	132	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,920	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 6,204.00	\$ 55.50	\$ 7,326.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 6,864.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,600.00
7.16	Driveway, Paved, PCC, 7 Inch.	SY	467	\$ 60.00	\$ 28,020	\$ 55.00	\$ 25,685.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 21,949.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 35,025.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 24,284.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 28,020.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 33,624.00
7.17	Driveway, Granular, 6 Inch.	TON	30.5	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,220	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,067.50	\$ 31.25	\$ 953.13	\$ 30.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,067.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,220.00
7.18	Pavement Removal	SY	10379	\$ 10.00	\$ 103,790	\$ 8.25	\$ 85,626.75	\$ 6.50	\$ 67,463.50	\$ 7.75	\$ 80,437.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 103,790.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 176,443.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 155,685.00
7.19	Median Removal, Doweled	SY	869	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,035	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,779.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,779.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 4,562.25	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,035.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 14,773.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,380.00
7.20	Detour Pavement	SY	355	\$ 65.00	\$ 23,075	\$ 80.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 18,460.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 35,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 24,850.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 20,590.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 24,850.00
7.21	HMA Detour Overlay	TON	150	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,000	\$ 140.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 27,750.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 21,000.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL																
8.01	Traffic Signal	LS	1	\$ 265,000.00	\$ 265,000	\$ 252,000.00	\$ 252,000.00	\$ 260,800.00	\$ 260,800.00	\$ 250,735.00	\$ 250,735.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00
8.02	Temporary Traffic Signal, Modifications and Removal of Exis	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
8.03	Temporary Traffic Signal, Substantial Completion	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
8.04	Painted Pavement Markings, Waterborne	STA	42.66	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,133	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,493.10	\$ 22.90	\$ 976.91	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,133.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,066.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,066.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 938.52
8.05	Painted Pavement Markings, Durable	STA	134.66	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,466	\$ 125.00	\$ 16,832.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 16,159.20	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,426.20	\$ 130.00	\$ 17,505.80	\$ 130.00	\$ 17,505.80	\$ 115.00	\$ 15,485.90
8.06	Painted Pavement Markings, Tape, Temporary	STA	100.88	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,106	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,114.40	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,105.60	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,114.40	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,114.40	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,114.40	\$ 115.00	\$ 11,601.20
8.07	Painted Symbols and Legends, Durable	EA	14	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500	\$ 375.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 5,110.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,900.00
8.08	Painted Symbols and Legends, Tape, Temporary	EA	10	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
8.09	Pavement Markings Removed	STA	24	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,160	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 960.00
8.10	Grooves Cut for Pavement Markings	STA	134.66	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,733	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,733.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 6,329.02	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,386.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,733.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,733.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,059.70
8.11	Grooves Cut for Symbols and Legends	EA	14	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,820	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 2,548.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,450.00
8.12	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 31,300.00	\$ 31,300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
8.13	Temporary Barrier Rail, Concrete	LF	3093	\$ 15.00	\$ 46,395	\$ 11.25	\$ 34,796.25	\$ 11.50	\$ 35,569.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 40,209.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 46,395.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 40,209.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 34,023.00
8.14	Temporary Lane Separator System	LF	3767	\$ 9.00	\$ 33,903	\$ 7.00	\$ 26,369.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 26,369.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 26,369.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 37,670.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 30,136.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 26,369.00
8.15	Portable Dynamic Message Sign (PDMS)	CDAY	35	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,250	\$ 260.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,500.00
9	SITE WORK AND LANDSCAPING																
9.01	Silt Fence	LF	1500	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,000	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,250.00
9.02	Silt Fence, Removal of Device	LF	1500	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500	\$ 0.25	\$ 375.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 375.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 75.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 150.00
9.03	Filter Sock or Wattle, 12 Inch.	LF	1800	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,400	\$ 2.25	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,600.00
9.04	Filter Sock or Wattle, Removal	LF	1800	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,800	\$ 0.25	\$ 450.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 450.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 450.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 180.00
9.05	Temporary RECP, Type 2C	SY	852	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,816	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,278.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 1,192.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,704.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,704.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,704.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,278.00
9.06	Flow Transition Mat	SF	160	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,000	\$ 14.25	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 2,496.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,400.00
9.07	Rip Rap, Class A	TON	405	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,250	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 57.25	\$ 23,186.25	\$ 55.00	\$ 22,275.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 26,325.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 26,325.00
9.08	Stabilized Construction Entrance	SY	535	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,420	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,560.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 8,346.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,025.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,490.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,375.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 18,725.00
9.09	Erosion Control Mulching, Hydromulching (BFM) w/ Tempora	AC	8	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 2,445.00	\$ 19,560.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
9.10	Limestone Block Retaining Wall	SF	464	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,560	\$ 38.00	\$ 17,632.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 17,168.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 14,848.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 27,840.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 16,704.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 23,200.00
9.11	Inlet Protection Device, Rock	EA	16	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 1,808.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00
9.12	Inlet Protection Device, Drop-In, Grate Intake	EA	4	\$ 125.00	\$ 500	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 908.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
9.13	Inlet Protection Device, Drop-In, Open Throat Intake, EC-602	EA	12	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00